
Government of Newfoundland and Labrador

Department of Environment and Climate Change

 

Product Name Active Ingredient(s)

PCP Act 

Reg. #

Total Volume

Sold (kg)

Total Volume

Sold (L)

Commercial Pesticides Sold 2016

Pesticide Type

Total Volume

Returned (L)
Total Volume

Returned (kg)

 100.00 - 2, 4-D2,4-D Amine 600  17511 Herbicide  0.00

 1.01 - Streptomyces IydicusActinovate  28672 Fungicide  0.00

 3.78 - ImidaclopridAdmire 240 Flowable Systemic Insecticide  24094 Insecticide  0.00

 0.14 - AbamectinAvert 360A Dual Choice Ant Bait Stations  27897 Insecticide  0.00

 1.00 - AbamectinAvid 1.9% EC  24485 Insecticide  0.00

 7.56 - PropiconazoleBanner MAXX  27003 Fungicide  0.00

 90.00 - N-Octyl Bicycloheptene 

Dicarboximide

 - d-phenothrin

Bedlam Insecticide  30075 Insecticide  0.00

 1.50 - DaminozideB-Nine WSG  17465 Growth Regulator  0.00

 9.46 - trifluralinBonanza 480  28289 Herbicide  0.00

 2.00 - PaclobutrazolBonzi  25453 Growth Regulator  0.00

 1.00 - Beauveria bassiana strain HF23Botanigard ES  29320 Mycoinsecticide  0.00

 50.00 - ChlorothalonilBravo 500  28900 Fungicide  0.00

 7.20 - MesotrioneCallisto 480 SC  27833 Herbicide  0.00

 3.78 - Bacillus SubtilisCease Biological Fungicide  30522 Fungicide  0.00

 47.46 - Fosetyl ALChipco Aliette Signature Fungicide  28299 Fungicide  0.00

 20.00 - CarbarylChipco Sevin T&O  26873 Insecticide  0.00

 522.54 - BromadioloneContrac Blox  22239 Rodenticide  0.00

 179.57 - Bromadiolone

 - Malathion

 - Denatonium Benzoate

CONTRAC Grain Bait  30140 Rodenticide  0.00

 36.29 - BromadioloneContrac Super-Size Blox  23870 Rodenticide  0.00

 90.00 - ChlorothalonilDaconil 2787  15724 Fungicide  0.00

 1.66 - Lambda-CyhalothrinDemand CS Insecticide  27428 Insecticide  0.00

 9.05 - NapropamideDevrinol 50-DF  25231 Herbicide  0.00

 10.00 - DiazinonDiazinon 500 E  11889 Insecticide  0.00

 4.00 - Bacillus Thuringiensis Berliner SSP 

Kurstaki

DiPel 2X DF  26508 Insecticide  0.00
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 8.16 - DiphacinoneDitrac Blox  22134 Rodenticide  0.00

 151.78 - PermethrinDragnet FT Emulsifiable Concentrate Insecticide  24175 Insecticide  0.00

 420.00 - Iron (present as FeHEDTA)Fiesta Lawn and Weed Killer  29535 Herbicide  0.00

 24.49 - BrodifacoumFinal All-Weather Blox Commerical  25423 Rodenticide  0.00

 73.50 - DifethialoneFirst Strike Soft Bait  29503 Rodenticide  0.00

 31.76 - PenthiopyradFontelis Fungicide  30331 Fungicide  0.00

 15.00 - ParaquatGramoxone  8661 Herbicide  0.00

 4.32 - PyrethrinsGuard Mist  18348 Insecticide  0.00

 26.33 - BromadioloneHawk All-Weather Rodent Bar  30073 Rodenticide  0.00

 7.56 - AzoxystrobinHeritage Maxx  28393 Fungicide  0.00

 0.25 - ImidaclopridIntercept 60 WP  27357 Insecticide  0.00

 70.00 - Iprodione

 - Trifloxystrobin

Interface Stressgard Fungicide  31906 Fungicide  0.00

 10.00 - GlyphosateIPCO Factor 540  27988 Herbicide  0.00

 0.53 - PermethrinKnockdown Farm, Livestock, Food Processing Plands and Institutional Insect Killer  30092 Insecticide  0.00

 0.45 - Pyrethrins

 - Piperonyl Butoxide, Technical

Knockdown Max Bed Bug Killer  29687 Insecticide  0.00

 7.00 - SpirotetramatKontos Insecticide  29567 Insecticide  0.00

 4.45 - ClopyralidLontrel 360  23545 Herbicide  0.00

 60.00 - LinuronLorox L  16279 Herbicide  0.00

 146.20 - ChlorpyrifosLorsban 15G  16458 Insecticide  0.00

 60.00 - BromadioloneMaki Mini-Block  24020 Rodenticide  0.00

 0.12 - ImidaclopridMaxForce (R) Quantum Ant Bait  30513 Bait  0.00

 60.00 - MecocropMecoprop P  27891 Herbicide  0.00

 2.00 - Metarhizium anisopliae Strain F52Met52 EC Bioinsecticide  30829 Insecticide  0.00

 2.27 - Potassium BicarbonateMilStop Foliar Fungicide  28095 Fungicide  0.00

 0.12 - ThiamethoxamOptigard Ant Gel Bait Insecticide  30788 Insecticide  0.00

 1.00 - PermethrinPerm-Up Emulsifiable Concentrate Insecticide  28877 Insecticide  0.00

 27.00 - PermethrinPounce  16688 Insecticide  0.00

 1.20 - MethoprenePrecor EC Emulsifiable Concentrate  21573 Insecticide  0.00

 117.18 - PermethrinPrelude 240  26509 Insecticide  0.00

 2.70 - AbamectinPrescription Treatment Brand Avert Granular Carpenter Ant Bait  27864 Insecticide  0.00

 4.00 - Pyrethrins

 - Piperonyl Butoxide, Technical

Prescription Treatment Brand ULD Hydropy-300  29762 Insecticide  0.00

 9.50 - PendimethalinProwl  23439 Herbicide  0.00

 908.00 - ChlorpyrifosPyrifos 15 G  24648 Insecticide  0.00
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 6.00 - ChlorpyrifosPyrinex 480 EC  23705 Insecticide  0.00

 3.78 - AzoxystrobinQuadris  26153 Fungicide  0.00

 11.76 - BrodifacoumRatak+  16064 Rodenticide  0.00

 2.00 - FenamidoneReason  27462 Fungicide  0.00

 30.00 - diquat ionREGLONE Desiccant  26396 Herbicide  0.00

 91.00 - BromadioloneResolv Soft Bait  31322 Bait  0.00

 10.00 - GlyphosateRoundup WeatherMax  27487 Herbicide  0.00

 46.00 - Potassium Salts of Fatty AcidsSafers Insecticide Soap Concentrate  14669 Insecticide  0.00

 2.00 - Thiophanate-MethylSenator 70 WP  25343 Fungicide  0.00

 10.00 - CarbarylSevin XLR  19531 Insecticide  0.00

 2.00 - TerbacilSinbar  30082 Herbicide  0.00

 1.26 - CyfluthrinTempo 20 WP Insecticide  25673 Insecticide  0.00

 360.00 - 2, 4-D

 - Dicamba

 - Mecoprop-P

Trillion  27972 Herbicide  0.00

 200.00 - Iprodione

 - Trifloxystrobin

 - Triticonazole

Trilogy SC  29870 Fungicide  0.00

 190.00 - Pyrethrins

 - Potassium Salts of Fatty Acids

Trounce  24363 Insecticide  0.00

 8.00 - Fluazifop-ButylVenture L  21209 Herbicide  0.00

 2,257.03  2,172.65Totals:
 27,950.00

 0.00  0.00
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